

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 08-1624, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Agreement between District and VBN Architects, Oakland, CA, with latter being provided amendment to original contract for a difference in the original amount with scope increase, fire alarm changes and the new mechanical MDF design in conjunction with the Carter Middle School Modernization Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$68,795.00, increasing the Agreement from \$194,500.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$263,295.00, and extending the end date from November 30, 2007 to December 31, 2008. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]